CHARM THRESHOLD IN ELECTRON-POSITRON ANNIHILATION. Kenneth Lane and E. Eichten [Phys. Rev. Lett. 37, 477 (1976)].

The word "preliminary" was inadvertently left off Fig. 2, the data of the Stanford Linear Accelerator Center-Lawrence Berkeley Laboratory collaboration. We also wish to express our (belated) gratitude to the collaboration for permission to use this data in our paper.

On page 480, the first line of the first column should read (i) $4.41-4.03\simeq0.4$ GeV is consistent with the charmonium separation $M(4^3S_1)-M(3^3S_1)$, not with $M(2^3D_1)-M(3^3S_1)$.

RENORMALIZATION GROUP RESULTS FOR LATTICE-GAS PHASE BOUNDARIES IN TWO DIMENSIONS. K. R. Subbaswamy and G. D. Mahan [Phys. Rev. Lett. 37, 642 (1976)].

On page 644, first column, line 17, K_c for the honeycomb lattice was incorrectly listed as 0.563. The actual value we obtained was 0.850.

PHONON ECHOES IN GLASS. Brage Golding and John E. Graebner [Phys. Rev. Lett. 37, 852 (1976)].

The last sentence in the abstract should read as follows: "The deformation potential coupling between the two-level systems and phonons is estimated to be 1.6 eV." On page 852, the second column, the fourth to the last line, the first expression should read " $2L/v_l$." On page 854, the second column, line 20, in the equation for $\mathcal{E}_{\rm sat}$, replace L by l. Reference 8 should read Phys. Rev. B 15, 1660 (1976).